

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent And Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93)	imus mmimi limbo iiismi maska makki mmima jiyik 1884 (684	Patent And Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	101356037	r dionerma Tradomark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MAPR 24 PM	12: 06 2. Name and ad	ldress of receiving party(ies):
Roeland F. Papen, Richard E. Pelc OPR/FINAN		rument Company
Nicholas S. Chibucos and Wilhelm Meyer		-
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
Yes _x_No	Street Address: 2200 Wa	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Downers Grove S	tate: IL 60515 Country: U.S.A.
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other	Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? Yes _X_No
Execution Date: May 31, 1996		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/303,060		
B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional n	umbers attached? Yes _x No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		ations and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Stephen G. Rudisill		41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
JENKENS & GILCHRIST	x Authorized to be or is inadequate.	charged to deposit account if paymen
	is madequate.	
Street Address: 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3200	8. Deposit account number	er:
	10-0447 /47159-	
City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75202	2-2799 (Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit accour
10000 BCDOTEG 00000119 09303000	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
:581		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy of the
To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing original document.	1 2	
Harald N. Wells	eld h. Spella	April 11, 2000 Date
	Signature	_
Total num	aber of pages including cover sheet, att	aciments and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do/does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Packard Instrument Company (the "Assignee"), a corporation of DELAWARE having a place of business at 2200 Warrenville Road, Downers Grove, IL 60515 the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled MICROVOLUME LIQUID HANDLING SYSTEM, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

**AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST** the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

C: 38881 (%0101!.DOC)

(Signature): Date: 5/31/96 Name: Richard E. Pelc
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) COUNTY OF DU PAGE )
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 3/ day of May, 1996, personally appeared Richard E. Pelc known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
OFFICIAL SEAL BONNIE L ARNONY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. MAR 4,1997  [Seal]  Notary Public My Commission Expires: 3/4/94
(Signature): Date: 5/31/96 Name: Nicholas S. Chibucos
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) ss.  COUNTY OF DUPAGE )
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 3/ day of May, 1996, personally appeared Nicholas S. Chibucos known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 3/ day of May, 1996, personally appeared Nicholas S. Chibucos known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

OFFICIAL SEAL
BONNIE L ARNONY
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXP. MAR. 4,1997

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

[seal]

C: 38881 (%01011.DOC)

(Signature):	Date:
Name: Wilhelm Mo	eyer
STATE OF ILLINOIS	)
COUNTY OF	) ss. )
appeared Wilhelm Meyer	undersigned authority, on this day of May, 1996, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the knowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will ration therein expressed.
- <i>1</i>	Natory Dublic
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
[seal]	

C: 38881 (%0101!.DOC)



## ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do/does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Packard Instrument Company (the "Assignee"), a corporation of DELAWARE having a place of business at 2200 Warrenville Road, Downers Grove, IL 60515 the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled MICROVOLUME LIQUID HANDLING SYSTEM, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

**AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST** the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

C: 38881 (%0101!.DOC)

(Signature):	Date:
Name: Richard E. Pelc	
STATE OF ILLINOIS )	
) ss. COUNTY OF)	
COUNTY OF	
appeared Richard E. Pelc known to me to	nority, on this day of May, 1996, personally to be the person whose name is subscribed to the me that he executed the same of his own free will pressed.
r 13	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
[seal]	
(Signature): Name: Nicholas S. Chibucos	Date:
STATE OF ILLINOIS	
) ss. (COUNTY OF)	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned aut	hority, on this day of May, 1996, personally ne to be the person whose name is subscribed to the me that he executed the same of his own free will expressed.
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
[seal]	My Commission Expires:

(Signature):	Date:
Name: Roeland F.	Papen
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF	) ) ss. )
appeared Roeland F. Papen	undersigned authority, on this day of May, 1996, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the knowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will ation therein expressed.
	NT. 4 TO 11'-
	Notary Public
- 13	My Commission Expires:
[seal]	

C: 38881 (%0101!.DOC)

(Signature): Name: Roeland F Papen	Date: <u>5/31/96</u>
STATE OF ILLINOIS )	
COUNTY OF ) J. PAGE ) SS.	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 3/ day of May, 1996, personally appeared Roeland F. Papen known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

OFFICIAL SEAL **BONNIE L ARNONY** NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS

[seal]

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

C: 38881 (%0101!.DOC)

(Signature):	W.	M	er	
Name:	Wilheli	m Me	ye <b>y</b>	

Date: 05.06.96

TATE OF ILLINOIS	)
	) ss.
COUNTY OF	)

BYFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this \_\_\_\_ day of May, 1996, personally appeared wilhelm Meyer known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

[seal]

Nr. 88 der Urkundenrol'e für, 1996

Die vorstehende, vor mir vollzogene Unterschrift des Herrn Wilhelm Meyer, geb. am 03.02.1962, wohnhaft Waldstraße 1, 21255 Tostedt, von Person Lekannt, wird hiermit beglaubigt.

Tostedt, den 05. Juni 1996

J.May

Kostenberechnung (§§ 141, 154

Geschäftswert: 5.000,-- DM

Gebühr §§ 32, 45 I Mehrwertsteuer 15 % 25,-- DM 3,75 DM 28,75 DM

U. M. M.

C: 38881 (%0101!.DOC)





## **Apostille**

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

Christa Biermann



**RECORDED: 04/24/2000** 



THE STORE THE